GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, NEW DELHI-54

F. No. 07/02/06/Vol. IV/GA/DC/614

Dated: 2 3 2

ORDER

The Transfer/posting in r/o of following officials is hereby ordered as under:-

S. No.	Name & Designation	Present Posting	Transferred to
1.	Ms. Mamta Madaan, Sr. Asstt.	Under Posting	Parliament Cell
2.	Sh. Vishwjit Kumar Singh, Steno	Under Posting	Pr. Br. of SDM-V
3.	Sh. Praveen Kushwaha, Steno	Under Posting	Central Record Room
4.	Sh. Rajbir, Stamper	Under Posting	Pr. Br. of SDM –V
5.	Smt. Sushma, Peon	G A Branch	District New Delhi
6.	Sh. Sripal, Peon	Vigilance branch	GA Branch

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(ANIL SIROHI) SDM-III (HQ)

Dated: 2/3/2/

F. No. 07/02/06/Vol. IV/GA/DC/

Copy to:

- 1. SDM (HQ), district New Delhi, Jam Nagar, Delhi
- 2. SDM (HQ), district North East, Nandnagri, Delhi
- 3. SDM-V, Parliament Cell, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. Section Officer, Central Record Room, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 5. PS to Div. Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 6 Sr. System Analyst, Revenue, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi to upload the order on the website of Revenue department.
- 7. Officials Concerned.
- 8. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI) SDM-III (HQ)